www.leadchip.com.cn                                                     1                                              Your final power solution
 Copyright@2007, Leadchip semi
60V Input / 5V Output Linear Regulator
LC 1209
DESCRIPTION
LC1209 is a three-terminal positive regulator with
an output voltage of 5.0V and output current  up
to 100mA.  The device features a typical output

 Copyright@2007, Leadchip semi
LC1209
ORDERING INFORMATION
LC1209  □1 □2 □3 □4 □5
Code Description
□1
Temperature&Rohs:
C:-40~85C ,Pb Free Rohs Std.
□2
Package type:
C3:SOT-89-3
H:TO-92
N: TO220
□3
Packing type:
TR:Tape&Reel (Standard)
BG:Bag (TO-92)
□4
Output voltage:
e.g.  11=1.1V
        15=1.5V
        55=5.5V
□5
Voltage accuracy:
2=±2%
Blank(default)=±5%
PIN CONFIGURATION
Marking Explanation
LC1209CC3TR50
SOT89-3
AEXX
LLBYW
N: Product Code
XX: Output Voltage
LL: LOT NO.
B: FAB Code
YW: Date Code
Marking Explanation
LC1209CHBG50
 TO92
AEXX
LLBYW
N: Product Code
XX: Output Voltage
LL: LOT NO.
B: FAB Code
YW: Date Code
Marking Explanation
LC1209CHBG50
 TO220
AEXX
LLBYW
N: Product Code
XX: Output Voltage
LL: LOT NO.
B: FAB Code
YW: Date Code
RECOMMENDED WORK CONDITIONS
Parameter Value
Input Voltage Range 7V - 60V
Operating Junction Temperature(Tj) -20C –85C
www.leadchip.com.cn                                                       3                                          Your final power solution
 Copyright@2007, Leadchip semi
LC1209
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Value
Max Input Voltage 60V
Max Output Current 100mA
Operating Junction Temperature(Tj) 150C
Ambient Temperature(Ta) -40C –85C
Power Dissipation TO-92 0.5 W
TO-220 1 W
SOT89-3 0.5W